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'OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper
administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form,

PERSONAL INFORMATION

NAME: ... alSHIZEKI Seiji.
HOME ADDRESS: . Hammond Rd., Pitt Meadows. BuC.. L
REGISTRATION Npugam_.maam_;wsax bt BROA. . AGE: . S SE
OCCUPATION : R s

e

ﬂluyhﬁmuh&m umdon.otalewb«u.undcr wha.t name and whethcr cam«l on byyomnlfor i-
with anyone; if partnership, give partner’s name.)

EMPLOYER: Parepts,
MARRIED? . Yes.

e Nt . s i i e b e o A g .

‘NAMEOFWIFEORHUSBAND:..._.._Misao =

A 2 e A D 08 i e I P

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Harmond Rd., Pitt Meadows

NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: ___ Kivoshi (M)

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: Hammond #d., Pitt Meadows. B.C.

AGE OF CHILDREN:

i o T s . 20 e Bt i i -

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)
1.  LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: _hene <

2 8 B e S B ¢ i 8 S bt e

SN 4 1 o 15 e o e i

SV S —

2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: __none o

4. TAXES (Amount and where payable).. .. .. .
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title C T PR R

- v—— ——— o o s 8l .

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)._ none_




7. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:

8. STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:

9. IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:. .. _Iiving with ¥ather-in-law at

2. LANDLORD’'S NAME AND ADDRESS: nene

3. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID ..o

- Hent Free

4. STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: noene

5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)...

uone -

v e . S 5 S8 B - B 08 8 1 S A SN D A A - 45 A T

6. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROP3 SOWN: ... ‘+Hone

STATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS: ..

Aone

0 e o 4 £ O i s B S g A e .m0 . S i P B

2. HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS. i iois
2000 3 Gnts:  T0 B8 Jef%e . o oo

A D s A S S

3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR

CIATM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY. . i RONE - el s




4 INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY -

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
OTHERS: ‘ none

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any ofthese debts assigned and if so, to whom)......_...

none

7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)
$20,00 wWar Savings Certificates, In declarants possession

e e e 1 o s 4

ot

8. BANK ACCOUNTS: none
9. LIFE INSURANCE: Borth America Life, $1000,00, Poicy No. unknown. /
Crown Life Inaurance Co. Jeintly with wife. $2000,00, policy No.

Unknown. Policies in declarants possession.
10. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATESORTRUSTS. .. ... _hone

11. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:

LIABILITIES:
1. PERSONAL DEBTS:

I TR TR L s s bt

A8 8 S € A B 0 B A S

L, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custodian all my property in the protected
lnnautmﬂwguwthﬁn&'mnh,hwdtnofmmy.-hnoof:wek,mm
or other securities, if any.

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my labilities direct

and indirect.
Dated this._ A8t dayof. ... May . 194

" 4
. ~ (Signature). ... ‘j fg‘l‘z‘%

7

Witness
FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE




Our File No. 7268

Full Xame LIORIZEKT . Seldl
‘ [Surneme in Block Letters)

i
Registration No. 14432 Male - Female

(sheek )

Former Addm;n fjk_{&m Ty

. Dute Brucuated 7/‘”3- ' Naturelized = Canadian~-Born = National

(check)

hH oA
Present Address o Sl A ﬁ,

7

P Narried - Single

(eheck) Hame of Wife _M #///23
N e
Name of Mother W Name of Father o
¥y s il 21‘/ 7
Names of Children under 16 ____%ﬂ:é__ iﬂ?/ ‘72}/’ "/;‘/ 7 ( /

e

——

' Requested by Mavy Lo Registered with Custodian Ve

b &l

TYes or o)

FMditionsl Information
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Wr. & Bre. Sedjs NISHIZEXI,
Registr tion Noo. W‘m’
Toshwe, B.LCo

find chegue io the amcunt of §1T404

mmmm Assur poe Com any representing -1l elaims
mmmulﬁm.wm

‘MMAsched alpe 15 o« Custodicn cheque in the amount of $90.99
mmmmm;narymcmwsm
mm&m, wmm«xm“m.%wmmmnm
of §50,00 in full settioment of your dedt to the huskis Box Napaeeturiog




CROWN LIFE INSURANCE Co.

HoME OFricE: TORONTO, GANADA.

822 ROGERS BUILDING
VANCOUVYER, B.C.
PACIFIC 7341

Februsry 19th, 1946

- v cwpan) bt

‘i EVACUATION SECTION

| necs_pER 20 1046
The Office of the Custodien, e /2 i‘ £
Department of the Secretary of Steate, g e e e

506 Royel Benk Building,
Vancouver, B. C,

.‘.
"1

S R———————

Dear 8ir: Re: Policy #283.759 - Cash Surrender
Sel it shi
<

In accordance with your letter of Februery VN -
15th, we are enclosing the Compamy's cheque for $140.99, JH ¥

made out in favour of the above two people, being the cash L
surrender velue of their policy with our Company. b e

They have asked that this money be sent to
them as soon as possidle and we would be much odliged if you
would let them know that you have our cheque in your office.

Yours very truly,
% M

Vancouver Office




ASSURANCE COMPANY

HEAD OFFICE TORONTO, CANADA

| .C-mecmwmw Cormer Pender & Hamifton Sts.
1 MR, Bearch Secretary VANCOUVER, 8.C.

Pebruary 13th, 1946.

;-xn Nishizeki,
le m :
m. ’o Ce

Dear Mr. Nishigzeki: Re: _Policy f307897.

SR We attach cheque for §174.34 covering surrender
of your poliey.

Yours faithfully,

Bion referring Lo potucias plicse lots Adn  muoribens




Zad Pebruciyy J9ibe

Er, & Nre, Seljt MiSHIEMKI,
Reglobeation hose Mdde & 14433,

Wo hove recoived fraa The Cronn Life Soewrcaoe
Congany their chegue in She smount of 8140499, reproventing eesh
surrender value of Polley No, 283,799, This chegue 45 bedng
plased 50 the aredis of your jolnt wooount here, amibing your
roply %o our letters which you have filicd to cosver, Upon

rooniving your oo=ope cbion, Sbheve funds 3ill be forepded to yuu
direct,

Iours ‘w'




817&.34. representing the cash
velue of your Poliey No. 307,897.

Please give this matter your immediase attention. In the
Beantine, awaiting your reply, the funds mentioned sbove will be
placed o the eredit of your account.

Yours truly,

“.E. f;n ‘.r.un. f
Administration Departasnt .,




ASSURANCE COMPANY

TORONTO, CANADA
VACUATION SECTION |
Rac'd | F!ﬁf1[‘:‘giswﬂm °”'$:E§§-g.c.s‘

W RN . - - . v

Pebruary 13th, 1946,

- Custodian of Enemy Property,

» 'b Ceo
Dear Sir: Re: Mr. Seiji Nishizeki.

We enclose a letter for the above party.




CRWN LIFE INSURANCE Co.

 HOME OPFICE;: TORONTO. CANADA.

822 ROGERS BUILDING
VANCOUVER, B.C.

Februsry 9th, 1

The Department of the Secretary of State,
Office of the Custodien,

Royal Bank Building,

Yancouver, B. C,

Dear Sir: Re: Our Policy #283.759 on the lives

of Migsao and Seiji NISHI

These people have requested a cheque to cover
the surrender valus of their above policy with our Company.

As they are leaving for Japam scon, they have
ssked thet the cheque be sent direct to them. They are at
present living at Tashme.

- WAll 1t be in order, es far as your Department
is concerned, for us to send the money to them, a8 they have
asked? Sl

Yours very truly,
AR S g
—5-'&-.-.4_, )

/

Vancouver Office.




Wl’or rcmmsm,nhmn
L2 matter cleaned up, aud we would therefore,
ur)amm.

Iours truly,




Amuymmwmmrmwwuozuu
by the North Amsricsn Life Insurance Compary for our attentiom.

in regard to life insurance

fection is policy-holders having

made to
ipulated that the money be for-
that

ereditors may be protected.

wdit balance with this office st the
llowing claim has been lodged against

Ruskin Box Company sssenn $50.00.

Mymmthnrinthuoﬂimhmdtm:m
mxwmw«mmummq,
u is sorrect. %e will then forward the balance of the

Yours truly,




Sale wil} Mmc receipt of your letter with
L PegRN ﬁm Box Mfg < 'Mankichi Byemoto, It seems that he
- states the amount of our claim Jodged agoinst him to de 327.09.
If 1 remember correctly he has signed s note for £77.60 and to
this date we have not received any cheque or cash, therefore
the eclaim according to our bookl still shows a ance of S'ﬁ.éo

of the 15th inst,, you state that you
HARA. Though I am not sure, he is
Could you possibly look into this
S - o hou any further whereabouts of lr, HARA, I shall ine
form m ot me!u :

Tou uum in your recent letter that Mri NISHIZEEI
48 unadle to I am sure that he has assets (farm) from which
you can draw, ore, I shall leave the matter in your hands,

%A e A 1
e o e T S VPR Dot -5 Wl

\ & e L AL
4l e
e W .

_ Ret  Tsuneiehi TEUJI, thank you for your letter advising
Uus a® to settlement in full ar the Ruskin Box Mfg. Co. cluim
against Mr, TSUJI. :

Hoping that the above information will be of use to
you. Thank you,

Yours truly,

(81gned) Denkichi MACHIDA |
Reg. No, 02745.







indeed for your letter dated July 2nd
clatn filed with us against vou of $50.00
+« From the genersl tome of your lstter i% appears

the oorrectness of the amoumt claimed twt you

not in She position to effect settlement. The

forwvarded us & promissory note sizmned by you as
dlaimed sgainst yous For the sake of regular-
sivecl te your confirming to us the ocorroctness of the amount

' time you have & credit belance with the
J ﬂl’ vhe32 .

your father in cerrying out
and your father willing thet the

. %9 2ote that when you registered your
ered that you were holding 520,00 im
and your father declared t- us thzt he was hold-

, R Xour father bas & credit belance with the Custodlan st $his

e look forward to heering from you st your ssrly sonvenience.

Tours truly,




